

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6566 OF 2012

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION	...PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS	
SUSANNA KISPOTTA & ANR.	...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 11th August, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks' time is granted for filing fresh address of respondent No. 1 with spare copies of the paper books for service, failing with the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed two fresh addresses of Respondent No.1 and show cause notice has been issued on both the addresses but a letter dated 27th September, 2014 has been received from the 2nd address of Respondent No.1 stating therein that Ms. Susanna Kispotta i.e. Respondent No.1 is no more working with them, hence they have returned the notice.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. card not unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from the Ist address of Respondent No.1, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th Day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/hs